



TO				DETAILS	
Name) <i>:</i>	Plan Holders		Addendum #:	2
				Date of Issuance:	7/23/24
PROJEC	T			Sent Via:	Email
Name		2020 LPRF Savannah Sportsplex Development Phase II	Unused Funds	Total Pages:	3
A2H ‡	# :	24150			
docum	ents. Ite	m modifies the original drawings/s ms in this addendum apply to all o ortion of the work added, deleted, mo	Irawings and specif	ication sections whet	her referenced or not
the out	side of th of this	all acknowledge receipt of this addender proposal envelope and in the plate addendum by returning the signation or fax (901) 373-4002. Failure	ce provided on the buture page with ap	oid form. In addition, the propriate initial where	ne bidder shall confirm e indicated via email
ACKNO	WLEDGEM	ENT OF RECEIPT			
Name) <i>:</i>		Comp	pany:	
Signature:			Date:		
GENER 1		e any previously issued Bid Forms v	with the one attache	d	
1.	ιτοριασ	e any previously issued bid i offis v	viiii iile one allache	u.	
CHANG		CIFICATIONS			
1.	Bid Fo				
	a. b.	Revisions made to quantities and u All electrical items are to be include		•	
CHANG	ES TO DR/	AWINGS			
		plicable.			
ATTAOL	IMENTO				
ATTACE	IMENTS Bid For	rm rovined			
1.	Diu Fü	rm, revised.			
Sincere A2H, P	•				

Andy Reynolds, PLA, ASLA Director of Landscape Architecture

BID FOR UNIT PRICE CONTRACTS

PLACE: **CITY OF SAVANNAH** BID DATE: **JULY 25, 2024**

PROJECT: 2020 LPRF SAVANNAH SPORTSPLEX UNUSED FUNDS DEVELOPMENT PHASE II

Proposal of		(hereinafter called "Bidder"), a
	, '	organized and existing under the laws of the
(corpord	ation, partnership, or individual)	
State of	, doing business as	
To: CITY OF SAV	ANNAH (hereinafter called the "Owner	").
GENTLEMEN:		
The Bidder, in co	ompliance with your invitation for bids	for the construction of 2020 LPRF SAVANNAF
SPORTSPLEX UN	USED FUNDS DEVELOPMENT PHASE II,	naving examined the plans and specifications with
related docume	nts and the site of the proposed wor	k, and being familiar with all of the conditions
surrounding the	construction of the proposed project	including the availability of materials and labor
hereby proposes	s to furnish all labor, materials, and s	upplies, and the construction of the project ir
accordance with	the contract documents, within the time	e set forth therein, and at the prices stated below
The prices are t	to cover all expenses incurred in per	forming the work required under the contrac
documents, of w	which this proposal is a part.	
Bidder hereby ag	grees to commence work under this conf	tract on or before a date to be specified in writter
"Notice to Proce	eed" of the Owner and to fully comple	te 2020 LPRF SAVANNAH SPORTSPLEX UNUSED
FUNDS DEVELO	PMENT PHASE II within 60 consecutiv	e calendar days for the structure thereafter as
stipulated in the	specifications; Bidder further agrees to	pay as liquidated damages the sum of \$300.00 for
each consecutive	e calendar day thereafter for the structu	re.
Bidder acknowle	edges receipt of the following ADDENDU	M:

Bidder agrees to perform all the 2020 LPRF SAVANNAH SPORTSPLEX UNUSED FUNDS DEVELOPMENT **PHASE II** work described in the specifications and shown on the plans for the following unit prices:

UNIT PRICES FOR THE FOLLOWING: Owner may select all or none of the items below.

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SHADE STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$	\$
2	SCOREBOARD (8' x 20') (INCLUDE ALL ELECTRICAL)	1	LS	\$	\$
3	SIDEWALK	1	LS	\$	\$
	FOR 2020 LPRF SAVANNAH SPOR VELOPMENT PHASE II:	\$			

TOTAL BID IN WORDS:			

The unit prices shall include all labor, materials, bailing, shoring, removal, overhead, profit, insurance, etc., to cover the finished work of the several kinds called for.

Bidder understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in the bidding.

The bidder agrees that this bid shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of 90 days after the scheduled closing time for receiving bids.

Upon receipt of written notice of the acceptance of this bid, Bidder will execute the formal contract attached within 10 days and deliver a Surety Bond or Bonds as required by Article 5 of the General Conditions. The bid security attached in the sum of **FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF AMOUNT OF BID** is to become the property of the Owner in the event the contract and bond are not executed within the time above set forth, as liquidated damages for the delay and additional expense to the Owner caused thereby.

		RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
		Contractor Company
	BY:	
		Contractor Representative
		Title
SEAL, IF BID IS BY A CORPORATION)		Date